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CloudResearch National Survey | November 9, 2020

These data are from an online survey conducted by CloudResearch.com on November 9%, 2020
using Prime Panels. A total of 824 respondents over the age of 18 completed our survey. The
sample was weighted using iterative proportional fitting (“raking”) to match the ACS 2018 5-
year estimates on gender, age, race, ethnicity, education, and income. The margin of error for
the unweighted sample is £3.4 percentage points; margins of error are larger for subgroup
estimates.

Note: The presentation order of the questions was randomized for each survey.

CloudResearch.com is a company focused on improving behavioral science research. We
connect researchers in academia, government, and industry with online participants and
provide innovative tools that make online studies fast, accurate, and easy. The data for this
study were gathered using our Prime Panels platform. Prime Panels has tens of millions of
people within the US, which makes it possible to gather samples matched to the US census or
other demographically representative templates.
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Election Fraud Concerns

By Political Party Republican Democrat Independent

President Trump is being cheated out of winning the election.

Strongly agree 48.3% 2.5% 15.0%
Somewhat agree 26.7% 0.8% 13.5%
| don’t have an opinion about this 11.1% 4.5% 16.6%
Somewhat disagree 7.7% 5.8% 6.6%
Strongly disagree 6.2% 86.4% 48.3%

Voting by mail in the 2020 presidential election was a fraudulent process.

Strongly agree 49.1% 3.0% 17.7%
Somewhat agree 26.4% 3.1% 18.8%
| don’t have an opinion about this 10.4% 7.9% 14.5%
Somewhat disagree 8.5% 10.0% 8.9%
Strongly disagree 5.6% 76.0% 40.1%

There was a significant amount of backdoor voter harvesting (illegally acquired votes) in the
2020 presidential election.

Strongly agree 44.8% 2.6% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 29.9% 1.9% 14.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 17.8% 16.2% 29.8%
Somewhat disagree 1.7% 10.7% 5.6%
Strongly disagree 5.8% 68.6% 35.7%

Some counties had more counted votes than registered voters.

Strongly agree 45.4% 5.6% 17.3%
Somewhat agree 26.4% 3.4% 15.8%
| don’t have an opinion about this 23.0% 26.9% 35.9%
Somewhat disagree 2.5% 12.8% 8.4%
Strongly disagree 2.6% 51.3% 22.6%

Many dead people's votes were illegally counted for Biden.

Strongly agree 46.2% 2.4% 15.0%
Somewhat agree 25.0% 1.5% 14.7%
| don’t have an opinion about this 20.9% 14.5% 26.8%
Somewhat disagree 2.2% 9.0% 9.2%
Strongly disagree 5.8% 72.7% 34.3%
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Fake votes were mysteriously created by Democrats in the middle of the election night to push
totals toward Biden.

Strongly agree 39.8% 2.2% 15.6%
Somewhat agree 28.4% 1.5% 11.5%
| don’t have an opinion about this 19.9% 5.3% 19.0%
Somewhat disagree 4.0% 6.7% 9.7%
Strongly disagree 7.8% 84.3% 44.2%

In some cases, batches of more than 50,000 votes came in 100% for Biden.

Strongly agree 36.3% 14.0% 17.2%
Somewhat agree 21.5% 11.8% 12.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 28.3% 45.9% 53.0%
Somewhat disagree 4.2% 7.3% 6.4%
Strongly disagree 9.7% 21.0% 11.1%

Poll workers in certain states including Arizona were using sharpies, invalidating the ballots.

Strongly agree 33.8% 2.7% 13.9%
Somewhat agree 24.9% 1.8% 8.8%
| don’t have an opinion about this 35.5% 28.7% 44.7%
Somewhat disagree 2.3% 13.1% 5.7%
Strongly disagree 3.5% 53.8% 26.8%

No states should have been legally allowed to count any ballots after election day.

Strongly agree 46.1% 7.9% 16.4%
Somewhat agree 17.0% 3.4% 10.9%
| don’t have an opinion about this 15.5% 10.8% 22.5%
Somewhat disagree 9.3% 10.0% 11.7%
Strongly disagree 12.1% 67.9% 38.6%

I always knew the Democrats would try to cheat their way to victory.

Strongly agree 46.2% 2.7% 14.7%
Somewhat agree 19.6% 0.6% 8.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 21.4% 3.0% 18.7%
Somewhat disagree 5.5% 8.0% 13.5%
Strongly disagree 7.3% 85.7% 44.6%

Delays in counting votes are an example of fraud in the 2020 presidential election.

Strongly agree 38.8% 4.6% 13.1%
Somewhat agree 33.7% 5.2% 15.6%
| don’t have an opinion about this 11.6% 6.5% 18.9%
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Somewhat disagree 7.6% 11.9% 14.9%
Strongly disagree 8.3% 71.8% 37.6%
Votes by mail are much more likely to be fake than votes in person.

Strongly agree 60.5% 4.5% 25.5%
Somewhat agree 20.9% 9.3% 18.8%
| don’t have an opinion about this 8.1% 7.0% 9.9%
Somewhat disagree 4.0% 15.8% 13.5%
Strongly disagree 6.4% 63.4% 32.3%
The 2020 Presidential election was stolen.

Strongly agree 42.6% 2.4% 12.7%
Somewhat agree 29.2% 0.6% 7.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 14.9% 2.4% 22.3%
Somewhat disagree 4.0% 8.5% 8.3%
Strongly disagree 9.3% 86.0% 49.3%

Poll watchers were illegally prevented from seeing the ballots counted in multiple states.

Strongly agree 44.6%
Somewhat agree 25.1%
| don’t have an opinion about this 21.7%
Somewhat disagree 4.2%
Strongly disagree 4.5%

4.8%
2.3%
22.9%
12.8%
57.3%

17.1%
12.8%
29.5%
10.0%
30.6%

I have full faith that the legal system will discover if there was fraud that impacted this

election.

Strongly agree 23.3% 40.0% 26.0%
Somewhat agree 38.2% 25.0% 34.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 9.5% 8.7% 10.5%
Somewhat disagree 20.4% 3.8% 9.5%
Strongly disagree 8.6% 22.5% 19.7%
The voting system in the US is completely corrupt.

Strongly agree 32.1% 1.1% 15.2%
Somewhat agree 38.9% 9.8% 20.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 6.9% 14.8% 18.9%
Somewhat disagree 15.2% 15.5% 18.8%
Strongly disagree 6.9% 58.8% 26.7%

The voting system in the US is working as it should.
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Strongly agree 8.0% 55.3% 23.9%
Somewhat agree 12.8% 20.7% 21.1%
| don’t have an opinion about this 6.9% 9.6% 15.9%
Somewhat disagree 31.9% 10.0% 22.7%
Strongly disagree 40.4% 4.4% 16.4%

In states like Pennsylvania, the counting of mail-in ballots could not start until election day
because of the state’s Republican legislature.

Strongly agree 7.3% 28.1% 22.4%
Somewhat agree 13.9% 17.5% 7.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 52.7% 41.6% 57.4%
Somewhat disagree 9.8% 5.6% 5.2%
Strongly disagree 16.3% 7.3% 7.7%

No credible evidence of voter fraud has been presented regarding the Presidential election.

Strongly agree 7.2% 71.1% 39.8%
Somewhat agree 9.5% 17.9% 12.0%
| don’t have an opinion about this 16.8% 6.3% 16.8%
Somewhat disagree 29.4% 1.0% 13.0%
Strongly disagree 37.0% 3.7% 18.4%

If the legal challenges brought by the President Trump team are dismissed, and Joe Biden is
declared the winner of the election, | will still believe that President Trump was cheated.

Strongly agree 41.9% 2.9% 11.0%
Somewhat agree 26.7% 1.7% 10.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 12.1% 5.0% 20.2%
Somewhat disagree 9.6% 6.3% 8.8%
Strongly disagree 9.7% 84.0% 49.7%

At this point, President Trump has no chance of being the chosen candidate of the people.

Strongly agree 10.6% 72.8% 40.0%
Somewhat agree 20.5% 14.6% 21.7%
| don’t have an opinion about this 17.9% 6.0% 21.4%
Somewhat disagree 26.1% 1.3% 9.2%
Strongly disagree 24.9% 5.4% 7.7%

No matter what happens at this point, | fundamentally believe that the will of the voters in
the US is to re-elect President Trump.

Strongly agree 43.4% 2.6% 10.3%
Somewhat agree 25.3% 1.8% 14.4%
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| don’t have an opinion about this 17.0%
Somewhat disagree 8.4%
Strongly disagree 5.9%

6.6%
10.5%
78.5%

21.7%
14.1%
39.4%

If the courts rule that Joe Biden is the next President of the US, | will accept this ruling.

Strongly agree 28.5%
Somewhat agree 30.7%
| don’t have an opinion about this 24.5%
Somewhat disagree 7.0%
Strongly disagree 9.2%

88.8%
3.4%
5.1%
0.6%
2.0%

62.4%
22.4%
3.9%
4.7%
6.6%

If the mainstream media declared Joe Biden the next US President, | will be part of the

uprising.

Strongly agree 9.4% 8.7% 3.7%
Somewhat agree 11.3% 5.1% 4.9%
| don’t have an opinion about this 39.2% 13.2% 22.0%
Somewhat disagree 16.6% 7.0% 9.8%
Strongly disagree 23.5% 66.0% 59.6%

If Joe Biden is declared the next US President, | am pretty sure there will be a civil war.

Strongly agree 14.0%
Somewhat agree 21.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 22.0%
Somewhat disagree 24.0%
Strongly disagree 18.6%

1.2%
13.4%
19.4%
16.9%
49.2%

6.1%
9.2%
23.1%
24.1%
37.6%

If the Democrats keep trying to steal this election, | will arm myself and prepare for the

coming battle.

Strongly agree 8.9% 1.3% 4.8%
Somewhat agree 10.0% 0.5% 3.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 26.2% 6.7% 17.1%
Somewhat disagree 23.1% 6.1% 6.4%
Strongly disagree 31.8% 85.4% 68.3%
No matter what happens in this election, violence is not the answer.

Strongly agree 76.5% 89.6% 84.6%
Somewhat agree 10.1% 8.2% 3.9%
| don’t have an opinion about this 8.1% 1.7% 5.8%
Somewhat disagree 2.1% 0.3% 3.1%
Strongly disagree 3.2% 0.3% 2.7%
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If Donald Trump does not concede this election, | will fight to protect his right to the office of
the Presidency.

Strongly agree 18.6% 1.6% 7.1%
Somewhat agree 22.6% 1.4% 6.6%
| don’t have an opinion about this 26.2% 7.0% 23.9%
Somewhat disagree 11.7% 5.8% 9.4%
Strongly disagree 20.9% 84.3% 53.1%

If Donald Trump does not end up conceding this election, | will not accept Joe Biden as the
next President.

Strongly agree 18.6% 3.6% 8.6%
Somewhat agree 13.4% 1.8% 5.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 26.9% 3.0% 18.0%
Somewhat disagree 22.2% 5.3% 11.4%
Strongly disagree 18.8% 86.4% 56.7%

I’m ready to fight to the death to make sure Trump remains in office in 2021.

Strongly agree 13.6% 0.0% 4.3%
Somewhat agree 13.5% 0.0% 4.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 20.7% 6.2% 11.6%
Somewhat disagree 18.5% 2.3% 6.3%
Strongly disagree 33.7% 91.4% 73.4%

I’m ready to fight to the death to make sure Biden takes office in 2021.

Strongly agree 0.6% 15.4% 7.7%
Somewhat agree 1.9% 16.0% 8.7%
| don’t have an opinion about this 6.4% 25.0% 19.7%
Somewhat disagree 10.1% 12.1% 8.7%
Strongly disagree 81.0% 31.5% 55.2%

The constitution allows state legislatures to ignore the popular vote and appoint electors to
the electoral college. In Pennsylvania and other states with alleged fraud, Republican
legislatures should ignore the popular vote and appoint their own electors.

Strongly agree 17.5% 2.3% 9.5%
Somewhat agree 18.9% 6.6% 9.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 40.3% 23.1% 33.4%
Somewhat disagree 11.6% 7.3% 12.4%
Strongly disagree 11.6% 60.7% 35.3%
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The election is not over.

Strongly agree 48.1% 5.7% 17.2%
Somewhat agree 25.2% 8.1% 21.1%
| don’t have an opinion about this 11.9% 5.3% 12.1%
Somewhat disagree 9.5% 17.1% 15.4%
Strongly disagree 5.4% 63.8% 34.2%
Trump’s legal actions will overturn the election.

Strongly agree 19.5% 2.1% 5.6%
Somewhat agree 21.0% 3.1% 9.6%
| don’t have an opinion about this 28.4% 3.9% 23.8%
Somewhat disagree 25.4% 13.4% 18.8%
Strongly disagree 5.7% 77.5% 42.1%
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Overall Toplines

Voting by mail in the 2020 presidential election was a fraudulent process.

Strongly agree 21.9%
Somewhat agree 15.6%
| don’t have an opinion about this 12.7%
Somewhat disagree 9.7%
Strongly disagree 40.1%

There was a significant amount of backdoor voter harvesting (illegally acquired votes) in the
2020 presidential election.

Strongly agree 19.7%
Somewhat agree 14.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 23.4%
Somewhat disagree 7.1%
Strongly disagree 35.5%

Some counties had more counted votes than registered voters.

Strongly agree 22.3%
Somewhat agree 14.8%
| don’t have an opinion about this 29.8%
Somewhat disagree 7.5%
Strongly disagree 25.7%

Many dead people's votes were illegally counted for Biden.

Strongly agree 20.1%
Somewhat agree 13.5%
| don’t have an opinion about this 22.0%
Somewhat disagree 6.8%
Strongly disagree 37.6%

Fake votes were mysteriously created by Democrats in the middle of the election night to push
totals toward Biden.

Strongly agree 18.2%
Somewhat agree 12.7%
| don’t have an opinion about this 17.3%
Somewhat disagree 7.6%
Strongly disagree 44.2%

In some cases, batches of more than 50,000 votes came in 100% for Biden.
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Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

| don’t have an opinion about this
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

21.4%
15.0%
44.5%
5.9%
13.2%

Poll workers in certain states including Arizona were using sharpies, invalidating the ballots.

Strongly agree 16.1%
Somewhat agree 11.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 38.5%
Somewhat disagree 7.0%
Strongly disagree 26.9%
No states should have been legally allowed to count any ballots after election day.

Strongly agree 21.9%
Somewhat agree 10.2%
| don’t have an opinion about this 17.9%
Somewhat disagree 10.8%
Strongly disagree 39.3%
I always knew the Democrats would try to cheat their way to victory.

Strongly agree 20.0%
Somewhat agree 9.2%
| don’t have an opinion about this 15.8%
Somewhat disagree 9.2%
Strongly disagree 45.7%
Delays in counting votes are an example of fraud in the 2020 presidential election.

Strongly agree 17.5%
Somewhat agree 18.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 14.1%
Somewhat disagree 11.8%
Strongly disagree 38.2%
President Trump is being cheated out of winning the election.

Strongly agree 20.7%
Somewhat agree 12.6%
| don’t have an opinion about this 12.2%
Somewhat disagree 7.3%
Strongly disagree 47.2%
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Votes by mail are much more likely to be fake than votes in person.

Strongly agree 28.4%
Somewhat agree 15.8%
| don’t have an opinion about this 11.3%
Somewhat disagree 10.7%
Strongly disagree 33.7%
The 2020 Presidential election was stolen.

Strongly agree 18.4%
Somewhat agree 11.6%
| don’t have an opinion about this 13.8%
Somewhat disagree 7.6%
Strongly disagree 48.5%

Poll watchers were illegally prevented from seeing the ballots counted in multiple states.

Strongly agree 21.0%
Somewhat agree 13.2%
| don’t have an opinion about this 26.6%
Somewhat disagree 9.0%
Strongly disagree 30.3%
I have full faith that the legal system will discover if there was fraud that impacted this
election.

Strongly agree 28.4%
Somewhat agree 32.8%
| don’t have an opinion about this 11.4%
Somewhat disagree 11.2%
Strongly disagree 16.2%
The voting system in the US is completely corrupt.

Strongly agree 15.8%
Somewhat agree 22.5%
| don’t have an opinion about this 15.2%
Somewhat disagree 15.8%
Strongly disagree 30.7%
The voting system in the US is working as it should.

Strongly agree 28.1%
Somewhat agree 19.2%
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| don’t have an opinion about this 11.7%
Somewhat disagree 21.4%
Strongly disagree 19.7%

In states like Pennsylvania, the counting of mail-in ballots could not start until election day
because of the state’s Republican legislature.

Strongly agree 18.4%
Somewhat agree 13.7%
| don’t have an opinion about this 51.6%
Somewhat disagree 6.4%
Strongly disagree 9.9%

No credible evidence of voter fraud has been presented regarding the Presidential election.

Strongly agree 38.7%
Somewhat agree 13.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 15.4%
Somewhat disagree 14.0%
Strongly disagree 18.6%

If the legal challenges brought by the President Trump team are dismissed, and Joe Biden is
declared the winner of the election, | will still believe that President Trump was cheated.

Strongly agree 17.8%
Somewhat agree 11.9%
| don’t have an opinion about this 13.8%
Somewhat disagree 7.9%
Strongly disagree 48.6%

At this point, President Trump has no chance of being the chosen candidate of the people.

Strongly agree 40.6%
Somewhat agree 19.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 16.2%
Somewhat disagree 12.0%
Strongly disagree 11.9%

No matter what happens at this point, | fundamentally believe that the will of the voters in
the US is to re-elect President Trump.

Strongly agree 17.8%
Somewhat agree 12.9%
| don’t have an opinion about this 17.0%
Somewhat disagree 10.8%
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Strongly disagree 41.5%

If the courts rule that Joe Biden is the next President of the US, | will accept this ruling.

Strongly agree 59.1%
Somewhat agree 18.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 12.3%
Somewhat disagree 4.6%
Strongly disagree 5.7%

If the mainstream media declared Joe Biden the next US President, | will be part of the
uprising.

Strongly agree 7.4%
Somewhat agree 6.6%
| don’t have an opinion about this 25.4%
Somewhat disagree 11.2%
Strongly disagree 49.4%

If Joe Biden is declared the next US President, | am pretty sure there will be a civil war.

Strongly agree 7.2%
Somewhat agree 14.7%
| don’t have an opinion about this 22.5%
Somewhat disagree 21.2%
Strongly disagree 34.4%

If the Democrats keep trying to steal this election, | will arm myself and prepare for the
coming battle.

Strongly agree 4.8%
Somewhat agree 4.3%
| don’t have an opinion about this 16.5%
Somewhat disagree 12.1%
Strongly disagree 62.2%

No matter what happens in this election, violence is not the answer.

Strongly agree 82.6%
Somewhat agree 7.7%
| don’t have an opinion about this 6.0%
Somewhat disagree 1.7%
Strongly disagree 2.1%
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If Donald Trump does not concede this election, | will fight to protect his right to the office of
the Presidency.

Strongly agree 8.5%
Somewhat agree 9.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 19.2%
Somewhat disagree 8.7%
Strongly disagree 54.2%

If Donald Trump does not end up conceding this election, | will not accept Joe Biden as the
next President.

Strongly agree 9.8%
Somewhat agree 6.6%
| don’t have an opinion about this 16.2%
Somewhat disagree 13.3%
Strongly disagree 54.1%

I’m ready to fight to the death to make sure Trump remains in office in 2021.

Strongly agree 5.9%
Somewhat agree 5.5%
| don’t have an opinion about this 13.0%
Somewhat disagree 8.9%
Strongly disagree 66.7%

I’m ready to fight to the death to make sure Biden takes office in 2021.

Strongly agree 7.6%
Somewhat agree 8.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 17.7%
Somewhat disagree 10.7%
Strongly disagree 55.6%

The constitution allows state legislatures to ignore the popular vote and appoint electors to
the electoral college. In Pennsylvania and other states with alleged fraud, Republican
legislatures should ignore the popular vote and appoint their own electors.

Strongly agree 9.1%
Somewhat agree 11.6%
| don’t have an opinion about this 34.7%
Somewhat disagree 9.7%
Strongly disagree 34.9%

The election is not over.
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Strongly agree 22.4%
Somewhat agree 17.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 11.0%
Somewhat disagree 13.8%
Strongly disagree 35.4%
Trump’s legal actions will overturn the election.

Strongly agree 8.8%
Somewhat agree 10.4%
| don’t have an opinion about this 19.6%
Somewhat disagree 18.9%
Strongly disagree 42.3%
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Unweighted Sample Characteristics (N=823)
%

Gender

Male 50.2
Female 49.2
Age

18-34 33.9
35-54 35.7
55-64 14.8
65 and older 15.6
Race

White 78.3
Black or African American 12.7
American Indian or Alaska Native 13
Asian 39
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0.3
Other 3.4

Hispanic Ethnicity

Yes 10.3
No 89.7
Education

High School or less 26.9
No college degree 36.0
College degree 37.1

Household Income
Less than $50,000 a year 54.0
More than $50,000 a year 46.0

Political Party Affiliation

Republican 28.9
Democrat 34.1
Independent 29.1
Other 2.2
No Preference 5.9
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